

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c & Secretary Mobile No. 09854090259

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Date:28.06.2017

No DU/SB/ G/2017-18/1/7665-66

To

The Principal
All Affiliated Colleges
Dibrugarh University Sports Board

Sub: Annual Sports Calendar & Inviting entry for Inter College Tournaments 2017-18

Sir/Madam

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform you that the Dibrugarh University Sports Board is organizing the various *Inter College Tournaments/Competitions during the calendar year* 2017-18 (Annual Sports Calendar enclosed). You are requested to motivate the students of your esteemed College to participate. The request for participation may be sent in favour of Director of Sports i/c, Dibrugarh University with a forwarding letter within the prescribed date for each of the tournaments/competitions along with the entry fee of Rs. 500/- per tournament.

Further, each participating college shall submit two copies of filled in Eligibility Proforma along with the relevant documents, i.e., Admit, Mark sheets of H.S.L.C, H.S.S.L.C. and Degree, etc., of the interested students at the time of entry. *No request for participation shall be entertained without the player's eligibility proforma*.

In this context, the colleges are also hereby requested to pay their affiliation fees (@Rs. 30/- per student) towards the Sports Board including arrears if any against the total strength of the students (HS+Degree + PG if any). Amount may be paid as Bank Draft, Cheque in vafour of Treasurer, Sports Board payable at SBI, Dibrugarh University Branch and cash at Office of the Dibrugarh University Sports Board.

1. Annual Sports Calendar 2. Eligibility Rules, 3. Eligibility proforma & 4. Prescribe limit of players and etc. can be downloaded from the Dibrugarh University website: www.dibru.ac.in

You are, therefore kindly requested to take necessary action accordingly.

Please note that no further notice shall be issued in this regard from this office, hence you are requested to follow the University Website time to time for further informations.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Sd/ (M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of kind information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, Dibrugarh University
- 2. The Dean, Student Affairs, Dibrugarh Uniersity
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 4. All Members of the D.U. Sports Board
- 5. The Treasurer, D.U. Sports Board
- 6. Office File

Sd/-(M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University